

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 22734

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2009 in WPCRL  
No.1712/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

STATE NCT OF DELHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IBOTOMBI SAPAM Respondent(s)

(With CRL.M.P. No.22734/2009 for c/delay in filing SLP  
and office report)

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks. Dasti  
in addition is permitted.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of the operation of  
the impugned judgment.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER