

: ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).10004/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2009 in WPCRL  
No.1712/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

STATE NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IBOTOMBI SAPAM

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(Crl.) NO. 174 of 2010

(With application for stay and office report)

Date:25/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Raval,ASG  
Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna,Adv.  
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.(not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite service of notice nobody appears for the  
respondent(s).

Leave granted in both the matters. Interim orders  
to continue.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER