

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**Criminal Appeal No(s). 240/2012**

STATE NCT OF DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IBOTOMBI SAPAM

Respondent(s)

WITH

**Cr1.A. No. 241/2012**

**O R D E R**

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

Even though the view taken in the impugned judgment(s) may be open to doubt, having regard to the fact situation in the present case, it is not necessary to go into the said question.

The appeals are accordingly disposed of.

.....J.  
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.  
(ASHOK BHUSHAN)

NEW DELHI,  
JUNE 8, 2018.

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 240/2012

STATE NCT OF DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IBOTOMBI SAPAM

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) No. 5405/2012 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 241/2012 (II-C)

Date : 08-06-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. D. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, Cr1.A.No.240 of 2012 and  
Cr1.A.No.241 of 2012 are disposed of.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

SLP(Cr1.)No.5405 of 2012

Detagged and to be listed separately after summer vacation.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)